https://djigims.com

Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi

**Institute of Medical Sciences** 



DIIGIMS



## Editorial Editorial

Nimmi Singh<sup>1</sup>

<sup>1</sup>Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Science, Sheikhpura, Patna, India



\***Corresponding author:** Dr. Nimmi Singh, Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Science, Sheikhpura, Patna, India.

singhdrnimmi@gmail.com

Received: 10 September 2024 Accepted: 10 September 2024 Published: 23 September 2024

DOI 10.25259/DJIGIMS\_27\_2024

**Quick Response Code** 



The Dental Journal of the Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (DJIGIMS) is proud to announce the publication of Volume 3, Issue 2, marking an important milestone in the ongoing journey of dental research and academic excellence. With each edition, we strive to present the most recent advancements across diverse disciplines in dental sciences, reflecting the dynamic evolution of the field since our previous issue. As we get ready to publish this new issue, we strongly believe it will serve as an essential resource by providing doctors, academicians, and students with the knowledge they need to effectively manage the challenges of modern dental care.

Our deepest appreciation goes to the Director of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (IGIMS) and the Head of Department (HoD) of PIDER for their unwavering support and guidance throughout the process. Additionally, our sincere thanks are extended to the Journal Committee, the Editorial and Advisory Boards, and our esteemed contributors, whose dedication and hard work have been integral to the creation of this volume. It is through their collaborative efforts that DJIGIMS continues to uphold its reputation as a leader in dental education and research.

With great anticipation and enthusiasm, I extend my warmest regards to all as we eagerly await the release of this new issue. We hope that this volume will successfully highlight the dedication to academic excellence and the creative freedom that drives progress in dental research and clinical practice.

How to cite this article: Singh N. Editorial. Dent J Indira Gandhi Int Med Sci. 2024;3:71. doi: 10.25259/DJIGIMS\_27\_2024

This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-Non Commercial-Share Alike 4.0 License, which allows others to remix, tweak, and build upon the work non-commercially, as long as the author is credited and the new creations are licensed under the identical terms. ©2024 Published by Scientific Scholar on behalf of Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences